potential, Eramet announced that it was dropping the mining project (October 
2023) for internal reasons.  

5 NATURE OF THE PARTNERSHIP 

The desired partner will be required to finalise exploration work and 
commission the Akonolinga rutile block which consist of 5 (five) mining titles 
covering a total area of about 2,500 km² (two thousand five hundred square 
kilometres). This will imply, in particular: 

- assessing the resource; 
- developing a detailed feasibility study in accordance with 

international standards; 
- developing a detailed environmental and social impact assessment; 
- developing the mine, operating and marketing the resource in